

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Incident #: 21BEX-5045-OF Call #: 21-5045

Date/Time Reported: 06/03/2021 1530 Report Date/Time: 06/04/2021 1012 Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Detective Darren Briley

Signature: _____

#	OFFENSE (S)		ATTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: SCHOOL BEXLEY ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE SCHOOL 250 S CASSINGHAM RD BEXLEY OH 43209	Zone: C	entral		
1	Inducing Panic _ circulating report/ 2917.31A1 L 6 OCCURRED: 06/03/2021 FINE: 300.00	48.07	N 1	Misdemeanor	- 1
#	PERSON(S)	PERSON TYPE	SEX RACE	AGE SSN	PHONE
1		PARENT	F	50	
	DOB:				
2		REPORTING PARTY	м	41	
	DOB:				
	EMPLOYER:				

NARRATIVE FOR DETECTIVE DARREN C BRILEY

Ref: 21BEX-5045-OF

On 06/03/2021 Bexley officers were advised of a juvenile at the Bexley Middle School who had deliberately pulled the fire alarm as a prank. The juvenile's information was turned over to officers at a later time for charges of inducing panic.

Portions of this report have been redacted **

**